
First Name Last Name Job Title Email
What is your company's area of expertise? (Select 2. Please use the list from 
the main event page.) Company

Brinji Abdullah Group Leader aalbrinji@ardurra.com Civil Engineering Ardurra

Will Adams National Sales Manager wadams@uptimeev.com NA
Uptime EV - National EC/Design and 
Engineering Firm

Shakeel Ahmed Principal sahmed@ieaworld.com civil engineering IEA
Saheem Ahmed Sr. Principal Engineer sahmed@hvj.com Design HVJ Associates, Ic
Bryan Alcoredge baccoredge@ieaworld.com Transportation Planning, Roadway Safety
Sam Alvey Marketing Coordinator Sam.Alvey@Kimley-Horn.com Engineering Firm and Planning Fim=rm Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Terry Anderson
Corporate Government Sales 
Manager tanderson@brucknertruck.com Class 4-8 OEM Truck dealer representing Mack, Volvo, Isuzu, Hino  and Harbinger BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES, INC.

Yasmin Ara Director, Train Operations yasmin.ara@railpros.com Rail Transit Planning; Engineering RailPros

Javier Arguello
Deputy Transportation Practice 
Leader - Transit jarguello@halff.com Transportation Planning, Transit Design Halff

Isidoro Arjona Sr. Vice President iarjona@rkci.com Construction Management and Systems Performance Evaluation. Raba Kistner, Inc
Ruth Balensiefen Proposal Manager ruth@echoafc.com Transportation TBL Group Echo AFC
Holly Becka Principal holly@PIAcommuncations.com Public engagement and strategic communications Public Information Associates
Gabriela Bell Vice President gbell@huitt-zollars.com 44, 49 Huitt-Zollars,Inc.
Matt Blizzard Account Executive matthew.blizzard@wallbox.com EV Charging Manufacturing Wallbox Chargers
Donald Bounds Principal donaldb@bbla-inc.com Landscape Architecture Berenbile Landscape Architects, Inc.
Sonya Bridges Account Executive sbridges@argentassociates.com Supply Chain Management and Technology Services Argent Associates, Inc
Max Bregman N/a Transit Operations
Ian Bryant Senior Project Manager - Planning ibryant@hntb.com Transit/Transportation Planning & Engineering HNTB
Kyle Campbell Account Executive kyle.campbell@wallbox.com EV Charger Manufacturing Wallbox Chargers

Maggie Campbell maggie@mainandcatalyst.com
Demophraphic/Economic Analysis/Land Use Studies, Public Involvment, Public/Governmental 
Affairs, Urban and Regional Planning

Sheida Carugati Transportation Planning Assistant sheida.carugati@dksassociates.com 31, 44 DKS Associates
Peterson Dayan Lead Traffic Engineer peterson.dayan@bridgefarmer.com 31 and 34 Bridgefarmer & Associates, Inc.
Alan Dowden Director of DC Fast Charging alan.dowden@wallbox.com EV Charging Manufacturing Wallbox Chargers
Elizabeth Dufresne Consultant ecdconsulting@aol.com 08, 49 ECD Consulting

Teresa Epps NTX-OK Environmental Group Lead teresa.epps@jacobs.com
Engineering
Planning Jacobs

Sharon Faucher sfaucher@halff.com Transportation Planning, Urban and Regional Planning
Sam Fries Transportation Engineer sam.fries@kimley-horn.com Transit Design and Transportation Planning Kimley-Horn

Marvin Garcia CEO Marvin.Garcia@1836engineering.com
Engineering firm
Professional service firm 1836 Engineering LLC

Alfonso Garza Managing Principal agarza@ardurra.com Engineering, Transportation Planning Ardurra Group

Stephanie Griffin Water Resources Director sgriffin@halff.com
49 - Urban and Regional Planning
44 - Transportation Planning Halff

Lee Halencak Sr. Project Manager lee.halencak@bartwest.com 08, 15 Bartlett & West
Christopher Hartke VP of Engineering Services chartke@tnpinc.com Engineering firm TNP, Inc.
Ali Hatefi VP/Director ahatefi@halff.com 49; 22 Halff



Chris Hoff Sr. Project Manager chris.hoff@jacobs.com
Engineering
Planning Jacobs

Tim James Sr Business Consultant tjames2@olsson.com Engineering and Planning Olsson
JASON JERNIGAN COO jjernigan@arsengineers.com 32, 44 ARS Engineers, Inc.

Adam Keith Project Manager akeith@parkhill.com
Geometric Engineering/Highway Design
Traffic Engineering Parkhill

Jeromi Kelsey Associate / Branch Manager jkelsey@gtaeng.com Geotechnical Engineering and Construction Material Testing Geo-Technology Associates, Inc.
Craig King Senior Project Manager wcking@hntb.com Civil Design and Program Management HNTB

Andrea Klocinski Transportation Project Manager andrea.klocinski@stvinc.com
15 Geometric Engineering/Highway Design
36 Transit Design STV, Inc.

Nishant Kukadia Principal nishant.kukadia@novus-its.com Transportation Planning, Economics, Funding and Financing, GIS, Data Analytics Novus

Dhruva Lahon Senior Project Manager dhruva.lahon@kimley-horn.com
Traffic Engineering
Transportation Planning Kimley-Horn

Phuong Le Business Development phuong.le@bridgefarmer.com Civil Engineering Consultant Bridgefarmer & Associates, Inc.
Dahye Lee Project Engineer, Traffic dahye.lee@westwoodps.com 34, 44 Westwood Professional Services
Mukul Malhotra Principal, Chief Innovation  Office mukulm@migcom.com Planning, Design MIG, Inc
Tony Manjooran N/a Transit Operations
Daniel McCullough Director of Transportation Services dmccullough@tnpinc.com Engineering, Surveying TNP, Inc.
Karson McGuire Sales Development Rep karson.mcguire@wallbox.com EV Charger Manufacturing Wallbox Chargers
Reid Merlotti DCFC Key Account Manager reid.merlotti@wallbox.com EV Charging Manufacturing Wallbox Chargers
Jamie Moliner N/a Guest
Susan Nidam Sr. Vice President susan.nidam@hdrinc.com Engineering, planning, architecture, public involvement, financial/economics HDR Engineering, Inc.
Gabriel Ortiz Transportation Planner gabriel.ortiz@hdrinc.com Transportation Planning, Traffic Engineering HDR Engineering Inc.

Andrew Pagano Project Manager andrew@transcendengineers.com
Engineering firms
Planning firms Tra

Bo (Jason) Pang Project Manager jason.pang@maldonado-burkett.com Traffic Engineering Maldonado Burkett, LLP
Josh Peterman Principal j.peterman@fehrandpeers.com Transportation Planningand Engineering Consulting Fehr & Peers
Greg Peters Municipal Practice Lead gpeters@ieaworld.com Transportation planning & Engineering IEA, Inc.
Rosa Plesner Transportation Lead rosa.plesner@aigtechnical.com Transportation Planning; Traffic Engineering AIG Technical Services, LLC

Christopher Poe Senior Principal Engineer cpoe@kittelson.com
Traffic Engineering
Transportation Planning Kittelson & Associates, Inc.

Lydia Poer Marketing lydia.poer@kimley-horn.com Engineering firm Kimley-Horn and Associates
Ramon Ramirez President rramirez@rramirezengr.com 16, 36 R Ramirez Engineering & Associates

Mahmoud Raoufi Senior PM, Traffic Engineering max.raoufi@insighttcinc.com
48 Travel Demand Modeling and Forecasting
35 Traffic Impact Studies Insight Transportation Consulting

Eddie Reyes Associate Vice President ereyes@huitt-zollars.com
Engineering Firms 
Professional Service Firms Hui

Audrey Saldana Senior Project Manager audrey.saldana@vrxglobal.com NA VRX, Inc.
Cecilia Salvans N/A Public Involvement, Transportation Planning, Urban and Regional Planning

Vishal Sarikonda Sr Traffic Engineer vishal.sarikonda@aecom.com Traffic Engineering (34) and Transportation planning, engineering (44) AECOM

Carl Sherman, Jr.
Senior Business Development 
Manager carl.shermanjr@abm.com 02 Air Quality/Energy Planning, 08 Construction Management ABM Industries



Mason Shoaf Transportation Engineer/Planner mason.shoaf@kimley-horn.com
34. Traffic Engineering
44. Transportation Planning Kimley-Horn

Rakib Siddique Project Engineer rsiddique@ieaworld.com
1. GIS, CADD, Drafting and Design
2. Environmental Impact Analysis IEA Inc

John Song President john.song@asritech.com Transportation Planning, Traffic Engineering ASRI Technical Services
Chuck Steed NA chuck.steed@connectcec.com NA CEC Corporation

Vince Tam Urban Design and Planning Manager vtam@hntb.com 44, 49 HNTB Corp

Amit Thomas Principal and Senior Project Manager thomasa@cdmsmith.com
Travel demand models
Corridor and Land Use Planning CDM Smith Inc.

Palasuntharam Thushanthan Senior Engineer pthushanthan@hvj.com Geotechnical Engineering, Material Testing HVJ Associates
Stewart Tillyer Urban/Landscape Designer stewarttillyer@gmail.com 44, 49 HNTB
Linda Vela N/A Public Involvement, Public/Governmental Affairs
Kari Ward kari.ward@stantec.com Transportation Enhancements, Traffic Engineering
Robin Williams Director of Community Planning rwilliams@migcom.com Planning, Urban Design, Communications MIG
Allison Wood Vice President awood@huitt-zollars.com 44, 49 Huitt-Zollars
SAM YACOUB PROJECT MANAGER syacoub@olsson.com TRANSPORTATION, RAIL, DATA CENTERS. OLSS
Brendan Yarborough Civil Engineer brendan.yarborough@kimley-horn.com 31 Roadway Safety, 34 Traffic Engineering Kimley-Horn
Marcus Young Sr. Economic Developer marcus.young@arlingtontx.gov Government City of Arlington


